

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

#### TRACY WOLFE APPOINTED TO SISTERHOOD FOR GOOD BOARD OF DIRECTORS

SARASOTA, FL (May 5, 2020)—Tracy Wolfe, Vice President and Financial Center Manager for Gulfside Bank was appointed to the Board of Directors of the Sisterhood for Good (SFG), the bank announced today.



SFG Board Chair, Amy Gorman stated, "Tracy brings a wealth of knowledge and experience in business, community relations and philanthropy. I am positive her excellent leadership skills will benefit Sisterhood for Good."

"I am honored to serve on the board of directors," says Wolfe. "Supporting my SFG 'sisters' and addressing important issues facing our community are my passion."

"Tracy has an outstanding reputation based on her long-term experience in the financial industry and in the professional associations she has dedicated herself to. Her depth of experience and accomplishments will assist SFG in effectively executing the group philanthropy mission," Gorman also stated.

# ABOUT SISTERHOOD FOR GOOD

Established in May 2011 by founding donor and advisor Angela Massaro-Fain, Sisterhood for Good unites women who share common philanthropic goals. We derive our strength from the integration of the energies, talents and expertise of our diverse and dynamic members.

SFG began as a Women's Giving Circle and Founder's 50 member of the Lakewood Ranch Community Fund in conjunction with the Manatee Community Foundation. In 2011 SFG was required to establish an Endowment Fund with a minimum of \$10,000. SFG met that obligation in 2013.

In 2018, our extensive growth in membership and fundraising allowed Sisterhood for Good (SFG) the financial independence to become a 501(c)(3) public charity. This achievement is an outstanding reflection of our dedicated, passionate members. SFG remains an all-volunteer, women-only organization dedicated to enhancing our community and cultivating the next generation of philanthropists through our strategic annual grant program. All members of the originally established donor-advised fund were voted into the public charity as standing members by the full membership in 2018.

For more information about SFG, please visit **sisterhoodforgood.org**.





## ABOUT GULFSIDE BANK

Gulfside Bank is a full-service community bank in Sarasota, Florida, offering a variety of retail, commercial and private banking services. With deep roots in the community, Gulfside Bank is locally-owned and managed, and is committed to building long-lasting relationships with its clients, no matter how big or how small. For more information, visit them online at **gulfsidebank.com**.

# CONTACT

Matthew Anderson, President Milestone Marketing Associates, Inc. (941) 306-3602 **Office** (941) 350-4785 **Mobile**